11

12

14

5

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER

FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE
In the Matter of the Appeal of Hearing Examiner file:
MUP-14-006
NEIGHBORS ENCOURAGING
RESPONSIBLE DEVELOPMENT Department Reference:
3013303

From a decision by the Director, Department of
Planning and Development, regarding a Master | A pPLICANT’S WITNESS AND EXHIBIT

Use Permit LISTS
Witness List
John Shaw
City of Seattle
Department of Planning and Development (“DPD”’)
700 5th Ave #2000

Seattle, WA 98104
Mr. Shaw will address transportation and parking issues raised by Appellant.

William Mills

City of Seattle
DPD

700 5th Ave #2000
Seattle, WA 98104

Mr. Mills will address the code interpretation issues raised by Appellant. He also may
testify as to other land use code issues applicable to the proposal.

Garry Papers

City of Seattle
DPD

700 5th Ave #2000
Seattle, WA 98104

MTr. Papers was the planner responsible for the master use permit decision. He will
respond to the Appellants’ claims that the decision does not comply with design review and
SEPA requirements.

McCULLOUGH HiLL LEARY, P.S.

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600
LISTS- Page 1 of 3 Seattle, WA 98104

206.812.3388
206.812.3389 fax




20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Dean Griswold

City of Seattle

DPD

700 5th Ave #2000

Seattle, WA 98104

Mr. Griswold will address any geotechnical issues raised by Appellant
Radim Blazej

Scott Jeffries

2505 3rd Ave #300c

Seattle, WA 98121

Mr. Blazej and Mr. Jeffries are the project architects. They will respond to issues raised

by Appellant relating to design review, SEPA, master use permit requirements compliance, and
the code interpretation requests made by Appellant.

All witnesses identified by Appellant and by DPD.

All witnesses necessary to respond to exhibits identified more specifically by Appellant.
Exhibit List

Early design guidance packet for project

First Design Review recommendation meeting packet for project

Second Design Review recommendation meeting packet for project

Approved Master Use Permit plan set

Master Use Permit sheets reflecting corrections as to Floor Area Ratio calculations

Project parking study

Project geotech report

All exhibits identified by Appellant and by City

All exhibits necessary to respond to exhibits more specifically identified by Appellant

All exhibits have, to the best of Applicant’s knowledge, been provided to Appellant in

response to Appellant’s discovery requests.

McCULLOUGH HiLL LEARY, P.S.
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600
LISTS- Page 2 of 3 Seattle, WA 98104
206.812.3388
206.812.3389 fax




10

11

12

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

LISTS- Page 3 of 3

Respectfully submitted,

McCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, P.S.

Wy ot

G. Richard Hill, WSBA 8806
Attorneys for Applicant

McCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, P.S.
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600
Seattle, WA 98104
206.812.3388
206.812.3389 fax




