1			
2			
3			
4		5	
5	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE		
6	In the Matter of the Appeal of	Hearing Examiner file: MUP-14-006	
7	NEIGHBORS ENCOURAGING		
8	<b>RESPONSIBLE DEVELOPMENT</b>	<b>Department Reference:</b> 3013303	
9	From a decision by the Director, Department of		
10	Planning and Development, regarding a Master Use Permit	APPLICANT'S WITNESS AND EXHIBIT LISTS	
11			
12	<u>Witness List</u>		
13	John Shaw City of Seattle		
14	City of Seattle Department of Planning and Development ("DPD")		
15	700 5th Ave #2000 Seattle, WA 98104		
16	Mr. Shaw will address transportation and parking issues raised by Appellant.		
17		parking issues raised by rippertain.	
18	William Mills City of Seattle		
19	DPD 700 5th Ave #2000		
20	Seattle, WA 98104		
21	=	tion issues raised by Appellant. He also may	
22	testify as to other land use code issues applicable	to the proposal.	
23	Garry Papers		
24	City of Seattle DPD		
25	700 5th Ave #2000 Seattle, WA 98104		
26		the master use normit desision. He will	
27	Mr. Papers was the planner responsible for the master use permit decision. He will respond to the Appellants' claims that the decision does not comply with design review and		
28	SEPA requirements.	McCullough Hill Leary, P.S.	
	LISTS- Page 1 of 3	701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 Seattle, WA 98104 206.812.3388 206.812.3389 fax	

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Dean Griswold City of Seattle DPD 700 5th Ave #2000 Seattle, WA 98104 Mr. Griswold will address any geotechnical issues raised by Appellant Radim Blazej Scott Jeffries 2505 3rd Ave #300c Seattle, WA 98121	
9 10 11	Mr. Blazej and Mr. Jeffries are the project architects. They will respond to issues raised by Appellant relating to design review, SEPA, master use permit requirements compliance, and the code interpretation requests made by Appellant.	
12	All witnesses identified by Appellant and by DPD.	
13	All witnesses necessary to respond to exhibits identified more specifically by Appellant.	
14	Exhibit List	
15	Early design guidance packet for project	
16	First Design Review recommendation meeting packet for project	
17 18	Second Design Review recommendation meeting packet for project	
19	Approved Master Use Permit plan set	
20	Master Use Permit sheets reflecting corrections as to Floor Area Ratio calculations	
21	Project parking study	
22	Project geotech report	
23	All exhibits identified by Appellant and by City	
24 25	All exhibits necessary to respond to exhibits more specifically identified by Appellant	
26	All exhibits have, to the best of Applicant's knowledge, been provided to Appellant in	
27	response to Appellant's discovery requests.	
28	LISTS- Page 2 of 3 LISTS- Page 2 of 3 MCCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, P.S. 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 Seattle, WA 98104 206.812.3388 206.812.3389 fax	

Respectfully submitted, McCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, P.S. G. Richard Hill, WSBA 8806 Attorneys for Applicant MCCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, P.S. 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 LISTS-Page 3 of 3 Seattle, WA 98104 206.812.3388 206.812.3389 fax